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Wheaton PLD

« Operate, maintain, and manage approximately
1,778 parking spaces

« 2 Garages, 5 Lots & approx. 440 on-street parking
spaces

PARKING INVENTORY BREAKDOWN

ADA ZIPCAR
2% 0%

SHORT TERM
32%

m SHORT TERM
m LONG TERM
mADA
mZIPCAR

LONG TERM
66%

MC20T

ity Department of Transportation

.....

& Wheaton Parking Lot District <¢H

— -
[ ]
| _DAWSONAVE ||

-ll';.l.ll :: j‘l
|
\ i — gl
Legend \ \ 5
'ul :-'.' |
Long-term spaces \ W cmlgﬂw
Short-term spaces N \ o
; Lots i \
Garages IHH.N
| PLD Boundary AR
pvers M
‘[(lIRRANCEICT
1: 2?} '} “EU T — B?DM nw:m;éwm; ﬂ;@?&



Wheaton PLD

« Sources of Revenue
« Fees, Fines, Permits, other minor sources (investment income, etc.)

« Allowable Expenditures
« Qualitying expenditures must support the Wheaton PLD/Urban District
* PLD Operating Costs
« PLD Capital Improvements
« Support & Fund Urban District Activities
* Any excess revenue retained in Wheaton

-
Z
UL
=
Ll
O
<
Z
<
=
O
Z
v
[+ 4
<
o.
@)
Z
@)
Z
=
o

NMontgomerny Cowrnty Departrment of Transportation



e
Z
L]
=
L]
O
<
Z
<
=
0
<
e
o
<
o.
O
Z
O
Z
=
o

Wheaton PLD - Parking Rate History
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S 1.00

S 1.00

S 1.00

S 1.00

= FYI13: Rate increase only
» FY22: Rate increase and extended hours

- Removed Short-Term and Long-Term parking rates and replaced with On-Street, Garages, and Lofts
- Increase parking fee rates
- Extended hours of operations in Garages from 9am-é6pm (Mon-Fri) to 7am-10pm (Mon-Sat)
- Extended hours of operation in Lots from 9am-é6pm (Mon-Sat) to 7am-10pm (Mon-Sat)

- Extended hours of operations On-Street from 9am-é6pm (Mon-Sat) to 9am-10pm (Mon-Sat)
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Wheaton PLD - Historical Revenue Contexi
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- mmm Total Revenue 1,233,131 1,026,824 1,091,140 2,025,479 2,951,961 3,395,803
O —e—Fee/Fine Revenue 1,131,357 910,001 545,101 1,456,125 1,973,405 2,030,502
(70
> mmm Total Revenue  —@—Fee/Fine Revenue
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Wheaton PLD - Historical Expenditure Context

2,500,000
2,000,000
1,500,000
1,000,000
500,000
' FY19
Total Expenditures 1,412,623
m Transfers Out (UD and Indirect Costs) 111,148
m CIP Expenditures 120,745
m Operating Expenditures 1,180,730

FY20 FY21 FY22
1,365,475 1,520,531 1,671,511
117,155 159,880 159,477
24,869 36,068 6,689
1,223,451 1,324,583 1,405,345
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FY23
1,922,539
372,511
92,589
1,457,439

Total Expenditures
m CIP Expenditures

m Operating Expenditures

FY24
2,114,122
574,920
45,805
1,493,397
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Wheaton PLD - Historical Expenditure Context
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mmmm Total Revenue
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—8—PLD Expenditures

FY19
1,233,131
1,412,623
1,301,475

FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23
1,026,824 1,091,140 2,025,479 2,951,961
1,365,475 1,520,531 1,571,511 1,922,539
1,248,320 1,360,651 1,412,034 1,550,028
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FY24
3,395,803
2,114,122
1,539,202

mmm Total Revenue
mmmm Total Expenditures

—0—PLD Expenditures
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Wheaton PLD - Historical Revenue Contexi
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Wheaton

Parking Janitorial,

Enforcement, $117.572, 8% Electrical
$220,097 , 15% Maintenance,
$60,760 , 4%
Fixed Costs
- - (Utilities, Telecom,
Parking Security, ‘ Motorpool, Ins.),

$243,428 , 16% $104,870 , 7%

FY24 Operating
Expenses
$1,493,397

Other Operating
Costs, $350,077 ,

Personnel Cost,
23%

$396,593 , 27%

fontgomery Ce £

M County Department of Transportation

PLD Operating Expenditure Breakdown

TOP OPERATING EXPENSES

Security Services
Enforcement

Janitorial Services

Utilities (Electricity/Gas, etc.)

Maintenance (Electrical, Concrete,
Water, Snow, Washdowns, etc.)

Credit Card Fees
Citation Processing
Fee & Fine Revenue Collections



Wheaton PLD
RECENT IMPROVEMENTS

« Payment System Upgrades ®
« Smart on-street single-space meters

« Pay-By-Plate Technology Machines in Lots & Garages — Dudl

Language Options .
. . 7 B3
«  Multiple Payment Options EQE

« EV Charging Stations — 14 Total EV Spaces
« Lot 34 Resurfacing and Striping -
[ ]

* 15 New Security Cameras
« Additional Security Patrols (nights & weekends)
« Garage/Lot infrastructure improvements

* Blind Spot Mirror

« Lighting improvements in Lot 13, 14 & 17 pending

Montgomery Courity Departrment of T I

ransportation ] O
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~Wheaton P[0~ ' f - .
RECENT PARTNERSHIPS =& TREESSlm

« Wheaton Building‘ChiIdcqreFqcili’ry Playg'ro(m'd _'—_Lo_ﬂ3 o | e —

- Placemaking Event Partnership with ’ ‘
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Wheaton PLD
25 % PLD FISCAL FUND BALANCE POLICY

« Whye
« Revenue Volatility
« Unexpected Emergencies (snow, facility closures, etc.)
« Debt Service
« Economic Downturn

« Approximately $600,000 each Fiscal Year
« Range: $550,000 - $630,000

12



Wheaton PLD

BENEFITS OF EXPANDED HOURS & RATES

« Parking Demand Management

 Managed parking & security services on weekends & nights

« Event Parking & Traffic Management

« Continue funding Urban District Activities

« Fund critical parking infrastructure needs

« Support the unigue demands and needs of Downtown Wheaton
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Wheaton PLD

MAINTAINING STATUS QUO

eato P3 g Lot U PROP o U
Beginning Fund Balance 2,783,189 2,178,491 2,147,777 1,933,982 1,537,366 1,208,935 836,559
Revenues 2,821,770 2,801,490 2,796,650 2,796,650 2,796,650 2,796,650 2,762,067
Transfers (536,596) (319,813) (328,433) (330,928) (333,244) (335,610) (338,111)
CIP (810,000) (359,000) (471,000) (598,000) (478,000) (469,000) (157,000)
Operating (PC/OE) (2,079,872) (2,153,391) (2,211,012) (2,264,337) (2,313,837) (2,364,417) (2,417,880)
Year End Available Fund Balance 2,178,491 2,147,777 1,933,982 1,537,366 1,208,935 836,559 685,636
Fund Balance % of PSP for Next FY 101% 97% 85% 66% 51% 35% 28%

« Potential rate increase needed in FY32 or FY33 timeframe
« Rate increase will not significantly increase hourly rates

MC20T

v Department of Transportation
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Wheaton PLD

REVENUE LOSS ESTIMATES — REDUCED HOURS OF OPERATION

% of Annual

Options Est. Annual Loss Fee/Fine Rev.
Option 1: Remove all-day Saturday 384,000 19%
Option 2: Remove all-day Sat. and Mon-Fri 6pm —10pm 848,000 42%
Option 3: Remove Mon-Sat 6pm —10pm 592,000 29%
Option 4: Remove all-day Sat. and Mon-Fri 8om —10pm 592,000 29%
Option 5: Remove Mon-Sat 8pm —10pm 270,000 13%

This represents the estimated annual loss to fee/fine revenue using revenue data from FY24.
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Wheaton PLD

Mo Rate Increase

Fee and Fine Revenue

FY25 EST

2,738,600

FY26 PROP

2,738,600

FY27
2,738,600

2,738,600

2,738,600

2,738,600

2,738,600

2,738,600

Estimated FY28 Hourly

Rate Increase*

Baseline

Option 1:

Remove all-day

Saturday

Option 2:

Remove all-day Sat. and

Mon-Fri 6pm-10pm

Option 3:

Remowve Mon-Sat bpm-

10pm

Option 4:

Remove all-day Sat. and

Mon-Fri 8pm-10pm

Option 5:

Remove Mon-Sat 8pm —

10pm

Year End Available Fund Balance 2,178,491 2,147,777 1,933,982 1,537,366 1,208,935 836,559 685,636 632,155
Fund Balance % of PSP for Next FY 101% 97% 85% 66% 51% 35% 28% 25%
Additional Revenue Required to Maintain Fund Balance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 157,653
Annual Surplus (1,640,143)| (1,595,024} (1,367,897) {958,907) (617,831) {232,083) (67,478)

Fee and Fine Revenue 2,738,600 2,738,600 2,354,600 2,354,600 2,354,600 2,354,600 2,354,600 2,354,600
Year End Available Fund Balance 2,178,491 2,147,777 1,549,982 769,366 591,104 604,470 618,158 632,155
Fund Balance % of PSP for Next FY 101% 97% 658% 33% 25% 25% 25% 25%
Additional Revenue Required to Maintain Fund Balance 0 0 0 0 534,169 769,742 548,611 611,156
Fee and Fine Revenue 2,738,600 2,738,600 1,890,600 1,890,600 1,890,600 1,890,600 1,890,600 1,890,600
Year End Available Fund Balance 2,178,491 2,147,717 1,085,082 578,459 501,104 604,470 618,158 632,155
Fund Balance % of PSP for Next FY 101% 97% 48% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25%
Additional Revenue Required to Maintain Fund Balance 0 0 0 737,093 1,189,076 1,233,742 1,012,611 1,075,156
Fee and Fine Revenue 2,738,600 2,738,600 2,146,600 2,146,600 2,146,600 2,146,600 2,146,600 2,146,600
Year End Available Fund Balance 2,178,491 2,147,777 1,341,982 578,459 591,104 604,470 618,158 632,155
Fund Balance % of PSP for Next FY 101% 97% 59% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25%
Additional Revenue Required to Maintain Fund Balance 0 0 0 225,093 933,076 977,742 756,611 819,156
Fee and Fine Revenue 2,738,600 2,738,600 2,146,600 2,146,600 2,146,600 2,146,600 2,146,600 2,146,600
Year End Available Fund Balance 2,178,491 2,147,777 1,341,982 578,459 591,104 604,470 618,158 632,155
Fund Balance % of PSP for Next FY 101% 97% 59% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25%
Additional Revenue Required to Maintain Fund Balance 0 0 0 225,093 933,076 977,742 756,611 819,156
Fee and Fine Revenue 2,738,600 2,738,600 2,468,600 2,468,600 2,468,600 2,468,600 2,468,600 2,468,600
Year End Available Fund Balance 2,178,491 2,147,717 1,663,082 097,360 501,104 604,470 618,158 632,155
Fund Balance % of PSP for Next FY 101% 97% 73% 43% 25% 25% 25% 25%
Additional Revenue Required to Maintain Fund Balance 0 0 0 0 192,169 655,742 434,611 497,156

*Note: These are planning-level estimates; several factors affect revenues, including occupancy, land sales/inventory, alternative uses of PLD property, parking rates,

MCO0T

rity Department of Transportation

unexpected increases in the cost of goods and services, efc.
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65%

% Increase On-Street
Off-Street

$2.00/hr
$1.75/hr

100% $2.50/hr

/5%

/5%

50%

$2.00/hr

$2.25/hr
$1.75/hr

$2.25/hr
$1.75/hr

$2.00/hr
$1.50/hr
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Wheaton PLD

OPTIONS

Keep Existing Hours of Operation
Increase Rates

Reduce Expenses / Cut Services
Reduce Urban District Transfers
ldentify alternate revenue sources

17



Curbside Seating Café Pilot

« Allows restaurants to convert street parking
spaces into outdoor dining areas

« Spaces are expected to be used as extensions

CU RBSIDE of reg’rouron’rs and kept clean and in good
SEATING CAFES ™

PILOT PROGRAM . Perm'lc’;| is valid from g/\.?rch 1| - OcJ:rToberg] (vv||II
Accessible dining areas that serve as consiaer yearround it dpplicant proviaes pian
extensions of restaurants by for yeor—round USG)
converting curbside PAERITEEEES « Restaurants must demonstrate written support
into outdoor seating areas. - .
from adjacent business owners

« Jointly administered by DOT and DPS; DOT will
approve site location and DPS will provide
permit based on design and other criteria

« $3,200 rate per space (prorated for 2025) +
nominal DPS fees

WHEATON URBAN DISTRICT

https://www.montgomerycountymd.gov/DPS/Resources/Files/Land_Development/Curbside%20SeatingCafesFinal.pdf

MC20T
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https://www.montgomerycountymd.gov/DPS/Resources/Files/Land_Development/Curbside%20SeatingCafesFinal.pdf

QUESTIONS
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